## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3332861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DORON MILCHTAICH	04/27/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYBER-CANARY SECURITY LTD
Street Address:	77 HAENERGIA ST.
City:	BEER-SHEVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	8470912

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14699969

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)350-9691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192033186

Email: docketing@acuitylg.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER

Address Line 1: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, STE. 200

Address Line 2: ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIVNE-024-UT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LIVNE024UT\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035530 FRAME: 0583** 503286243

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inve	ritor(s) (heremaiter, Assignon(s) ) i
CYBER-CANARY SECURITY	/ LTD
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE(S)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE(S) the entire and invention entitled:	
WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS ACCESS SECU	RITY
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:	
(a) was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY) and assigned so	erial number;
(b) was executed on (MM/DD/YYYY); or	
(c) was executed concurrently herewith,	
and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States and/of application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent	or reexamination application based granted and including any extensions
The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE(S) as of said ASSIGNEE(S), to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE(S) may dee securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, included application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any in public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding we to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and o	m necessary, desirable or expedient, fi fing in the preparation and prosecution terference, reissue, reexamination, or hich may arise or be declared in relation, including separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventories have affixed	their signature(s).
1) Doron MILCHTAICH	4/27/2015
	Date
2)	Date
3)	Date
	To the second of

PATENT REEL: 035530 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 04/29/2015